
Year New 
Clubs

New
Members

Charter
Members

Reinstate
Members

Transfer
Members

Total
Member
Added

Dropped 
Clubs

Total 
Members 
Dropped

As of September 2025 Cumulative

Gain/
Loss

Members

Gain/
Loss
Clubs

District 301A2

2021-2022  27  567  779  43  14  1,403 749  654 189

2022-2023  4  396  126  29  6  557 1,133 -576-1317

2023-2024  8  475  291  51  10  827 783  44-513

2024-2025  15  506  339  126  21  992 829  163 213

2025-2026  1  158  26  30  0  214 74  140 10

-15
-10

-5
0
5

10
15
20
25
30

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

New Clubs Dropped Clubs Gain/Loss Clubs

Clubs

 11 Average  1  420  312  56  10  799  8510 714
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New Members 73.8%

Charter Members 12.1%
Reinstate Members 14.0%

Transfer members 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Membership Composition
  September 2025 Cumulative

50.68%

Female

49.14%

Male
0.19%

PreferNotToAnswer

Female 50.68%
Male 49.14%

PreferNotToAnswer 0.19%

NonBinary 0.00%

Total: 100.00%

Gender Composition
September 2025 Cumulative
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